Atty. Dkt. No. 017479-0119

\$160.00 190741 47213
\$160.00

FQRM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
	RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SCANDIMED IMPLANT AB		
	and the second s	
	SCANDIMED AKTIEBOLAG Forskaregatan 1	
	S-275 37 Sjöbo	
	Sweden	
Additional conveying party(ies)		
Nature of conveyance:		
MERGER Execution Date:		
February 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
	4,721,390; 4,758,096;	
	5,328,262; 5,501,520	
Additional numbers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 4	
concerning document should be mailed:		
Glenn Law	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$160.00	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed	
Washington Harbour	X Charge to deposit account	
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741	
	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and coπect and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.		
Glenn Law	3437 October 5, 2005	
Name of person signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0116 10/05/2005 15:20 FAX 2003/003



End. 2

Registration number: 556224-9531

Date of registration: 4th February, 1983

Company name: Scandimed Implant AB

Address: Forskaregatan 1

275 37 SJÖBO

Note: Merger completed



This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 17th February, 2003 the Patent and Registration Office took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company was dissolved:

Scandimed Implant AB

registration number: 556224-9531

and merged into:

Scandimed Aktiebolag

registration number: 556392-2516

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 17th February, 2003.

Sundsvall, 11th November, 2003

Ex officio

Anette Incoheson

TANKS . 30 HOW

Copy in accordance with the original is hereby certified:

the Missian

AM. SIM

RECORDED: 10/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0117